the legatees and beneficiaries named in

the will of said Elizabeth Hartzel, de-

ceased, testatrix, and the defendant,
| Emma Gourley, have no interest in;

right or title to, or lien or claim upon or

against the real estate ofwhich said tes-

tatrix died seized, to-wit: outlot number

one hundred sixteén (116) in the town

(now city) of Ligonier, in Noble County,
in the state of Indiana; for an order di-

recting petitioner tomake payment from

assets now in his hands and which shall

come into his hgnd by the sale of said.
real estate, the legatees and beneficiaries